

Coral Springs Middle Jill Slesinski, Principal 10300 Wiles Road Coral Springs, Florida 33076 phone: 754-322-3000 • fax: 754-322-3086 coralspringsmiddle.browardschools.com The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Lori Alhadeff, Chair Debra Hixon, Vice Chair

> Torey Alston Brenda Fam, Esq. Daniel P. Foganholi Dr. Jeff Holness Sarah Leonardi Nora Rupert Dr. Allen Zeman

Dr. Peter B. Licata Superintendent of Schools

August 1, 2023

Dear Parents, Guardians, and Caregivers,

**Coral Springs Middle School** is happy to announce the Food and Nutrition Service Department will provide all students with free breakfast and lunch under the Community Eligibility Provision (CEP) for the 2023-2024 School Year. The provision is available to schools participating in the National School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs with 40% or higher of students receiving SNAP, TANF or Medicaid, and Extension of Benefits along with Homeless, Head Start, Migrant and Foster.

This means all students enrolled at **Coral Springs Middle School** will receive breakfast and lunch at no cost. There is no further action required of you or your child. To qualify for additional programs, complete the Income Survey Form at <u>www.myschoolapps.com</u> along with the Disclosure Form.

Second meals will be charged at the adult meal prices at \$4.75.

Parents, guardians, and caregivers are encouraged to create an account for each student through My School Bucks at <u>www.myschoolbucks.com</u> for the purchase of all a carte items.

For further assistance, please contact us at **754-322-3000** Thank you.